Regularly Scheduled Class Time

MW

MW
MW
MW
MW
MW
TR
TR
TR
TR
TR

TR

8:00

10:00
11:30
1:00
2:30

4:00
8:00

10:00
11:30
1:00

2:30

4:00

WILLIAM CAREY UNIVERSITY

FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
FALL 2025 SEMESTER

Monday, 12/8

Monday, 12/8
Wednesday, 12/10
Monday, 12/8
Wednesday, 12/10
Wednesday , 12/10
Tuesday, 12/9
Tuesday, 12/9
Tuesday, 12/9
Tuesday, 12/9

Tuesday, 12/9

Tuesday, 12/9

=All final examinations are to be administered as scheduled on this schedule.
=Each class will be examined in its regularly scheduled classroom.

*Short courses will be examined on the last day of class.

*Nursing examinations are scheduled by the Hattiesburg Nursing Coordinator.
»All grades are due in the Registrar’s Office by 12 noon, Tuesday, December 16, 2025.
*Night and Friday classes meet for 15 weeks with exams for all classes to be
administered in the second half of the last class session.

Examination Testing Period

8:00-9:30am

9:45-11:15am
11:30-1:00pm
1:15-2:45pm
3:00-4:30pm
4:45-6:15pm
8:00-9:30am
9:45-11:15am
11:30-1:00pm
1:15-2:45pm

3:00-4:30pm

4:45-6:15pm



