WILLIAM CAREY UNIVERSITY

FINAL EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FALL 2025 SEMESTER

Regularly Scheduled Class Time	Examination Test	ting Period
MW 8:00	Monday, 12/8	8:00-9:30

MW	8:00	Monday, 12/8	8:00-9:30am
MW	10:00	Monday, 12/8	9:45-11:15am
MW	11:30	Wednesday, 12/10	11:30-1:00pm
MW	1:00	Monday, 12/8	1:15-2:45pm
MW	2:30	Wednesday, 12/10	3:00-4:30pm
MW	4:00	Wednesday , 12/10	4:45-6:15pm
TR	8:00	Tuesday, 12/9	8:00-9:30am
TR	10:00	Tuesday, 12/9	9:45-11:15am
TR	11:30	Tuesday, 12/9	11:30-1:00pm
TR	1:00	Tuesday, 12/9	1:15-2:45pm
TR	2:30	Tuesday, 12/9	3:00-4:30pm
TR	4:00	Tuesday, 12/9	4:45-6:15pm

[•]All final examinations are to be administered as scheduled on this schedule.

[•]Each class will be examined in its regularly scheduled classroom.

[•]Short courses will be examined on the last day of class.

[•]Nursing examinations are scheduled by the Hattiesburg Nursing Coordinator.

All grades are due in the Registrar's Office by 12 noon, Tuesday, December 16, 2025.

^{*}Night and Friday classes meet for 15 weeks with exams for all classes to be administered in the second half of the last class session.